# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOLLANDSCHE BETON GROEP N.V.	05/03/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Van Oord N.V.
Street Address:	Watermanweg 64
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3067 GG

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08718573

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Benoit Castel

Address Line 1: 745 South 23rd Street

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick Feagans

Total Attachments: 1

500000948

source=2004-06-15 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014731 FRAME: 0491 08/185/.

CH \$40.00

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,
Hollandsche Beton Groep N.V.
having a place of business at
Generaal Spoorlaan 489 Rijswijk ZH The Netherlands
herewith declares to have assigned the
US Patent No. 8718573
and all rights accruing therefrom
TO .
Van Oord N.V.
having a place of business at
Watermanweg 64 3067 GG Rotterdam The Netherlands
Who by co-signing this Deed confirms that it has accepted the Assignment.
signed at Summile on 3 May 2004
Hollandsche Beton Groep N.V.
name: W. van Vonne
capacity: Directem
signed at Achterdan on la Mary
Van Oord N.V.
2
name: A.T.va de Korl
capacity: Oscala-

**RECORDED: 06/15/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014731 FRAME: 0492